

Government of Jammu & Kashmir J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency (ERA) Project Management Unit (ERA/JTFRP) 2ND Floor, JKPCC Building, Rail Head Complex, Jammu E-mail: ceoikera@gmail.c



Subject: - Transfer of Miss. Andleeb Aslam (Accountant) to Accounts Section PIU ERA, Kashmir.

Office Order No: - 100 JK ERA of 2020 Dated: - 29-10-2020

In the interest of the administration and smooth functioning of official work in PIU Finance ERA Kashmir, Miss. Andleeb Aslam (Accountant) presently posted in Account Section PMU, J&K ERA is hereby transferred to Account Section, PIU ERA, Kashmir with immediate effect. She will handover the charge to Mr. Maninder Singh I/c Account Assistant. Accounts Officer PIU ERA, Kashmir shall assign the further duties to Miss. Andleeb Aslam

By Order

Tasawuf Amin (KAS) Administrative Officer J&K ERA/JTFRP

No: ERA/CEO/500/Adm/2650_56 Dated: 29-10-20

Copy to the: -

(Accountant).

- 1. Director ERA, Kashmir for information.
- 2. Accounts Officer, PMU/PIU ERA Kashmir JK ERA for information.
- 3. System Manager, JK ERA/JTFRP for digitization.
- 4. P.A to CEO, for kind information of CEO.
- 5. Miss. Andleeb Aslam for compliance.
- 6. Mr. Minder Singh for compliance.